The Original Hydraulic Driven Grinder Mixer
TAKE THE BIG STEP UP...
LORENZ PORTABLE GRINDER MIXER
CD CD
CD
rsc:
r>
CO
CD UJ
or
cc
CD CD
CD
or
GO
UJ
CQ
C3 CD
CD
GO
CD
CQ
CO
CO
CD
LU ,
■«OTwn
OPERATIONS OF THE L0REN2 GRI^roER-MIXER (^^ HOOK 'j-p
It is important that the drive shaft be as straight as possible. Any drive shaft with universal joints loses its ability to transmit power when the drive shaft is running at extreme angles.
Be sure that the draw bar on the tractor is in a central position so the mixer drive shaft will allow turns to be made. The correct hook up is important to lengthen the life of the drive shaft. Make certain the PTO shaft does not bottom out
When engaging the machine, do so gradually. This will limit torque and wear on the tractor power take of f clutch and the drive train of the •
y
grinder-mixer.
GRINDING
^^^ecd Auger Operations : The infecd auger on the Lorenz Grinder-Mixer will operate at any angle since the hydraulic hoses give complete flexibility The auger can be run at any speed suitable to the operator and the power available. Tho best practice is to set the cp d of the auger to feed the /^ riiill the desired volume of feed. There is little need to keen adjusting
the speed ot tho auger once it is set.
When grinding hay and roughage, put the infeed auger in the saddle and feed the hay slabs by dropping them into '-.he mill chute. The hammermill is ruggedly constructed and will take a hea'v/y load, hut there is no need to abuse it by pushing in big slugs.
Charm.Tii The Scree ns: Tho top of the hammermill opens so screens can ^ be easily changed. First unhook tho infeed auger fr- m the front of the mill
and pull the infeed assembly back out of the way. Loosen the latch handle ^ and pull tho cover toward tho infeed side. The mill cover will pivot forward
to allow the screen to be rotated up and out and another slipped into its place. When changing screens, be certain the mill cover catches the ends of the screen to seat the screen and to prevent the hammers from hitting. Be certain tho cover is closed and the latch is tight.
Mixing: The Lorenz Grinder-Mixer mixes well and if the concentrates and supplementfi are added just after grinding has started, the feed will be completely mixoci when grinding is completed. There is no need to run the
n
,o
.,n
r>
machine to mix only, unless the feed is of such a nature that it does not i have to be ground.
Grind heavy material first and light grains and hay last to insure better
mixing.
If bridging occurs, check the lower mixing auger agitators for wear
UNLOADING
Unloading is achieved through the short cross auger to the discharge auger. Feed is emptied by raising the gate at the base of the cross auger. Before the gate slide is raised, start the discharge auger. When the discharge auger is positioned, raise the gate slide to unload the mixer. If the gate slide is loose and tends to close by itself, tighten the lock nut on the gate slide. The gate slide is the basic metering device for unloading.
If the mixer tank should need to be completely emptied, open the clean out door on the bottom of the cross auger and turn the machine over slowly. BE CAREFUL: NEVER TRY TO CLEAN THE MIXER BOTTOM OUT BY HAND IF THE MACHINE IS RUNNING.
LUBRICATION
As with any piece of machinery, proper lubrication is important to retard wear and prolong the life of the machine. Some of the bearings used are sealed bearings and it is not necessary to grease them. However, the mill shaft and jack shaft bearings have zcrks installed and should be greased about once a month in normal use. The gearbox generally uses 90 weight transmission grease and should be checked regularly. It is very important to keep the gearbox from running dry. There is bound to be slight leakage around the seals, so don't expect to never add grease. Use a good grade of grease since this longthonG the life of the machine. The drive shaft universal joints should be greaccd frequently. Oil the discharge swivel and infeed swivel if they start to bind.
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE
Belts : The main drive belts are an important part of the Lorenz Grinder-Mixer. Correct alignment and tension are necessary to transmit power to the hammermill. When tightening the belts, the pulley shaft must be kept paralloJ to the rotor shaft. First remove the shields, next loosen the iOler nn chr-in -liiv.;, the iour bolts that hold the pillow hlock and.
^ the locking nuts on the tightening screws. Draw each pillow block back
until it requires 4 lbs. pressure to push the belts in 5/8". If the belts
are misaligned, they will pull only on one side and cause unnecessary wear.
Following the proper belt tightening, reset the chain tightener idler to the
proper chain tension. Reinstall the shields.
Hydraulics ; The hydraulic system is a closed system so there is very
little chance for the oil to become contaminated. The oil used should be
5 or 10 weight in the winter time and 30 or 40 weight in the summer time.
Multi-viscosities are also recommended. During the winter months when the
temperatures are below zero, if the winter oil hasn't been put in the system, *
the oil will thicken and will not flow freely until warm. By allowing the
machine to run for 5 to 10 minutes, friction in the system will warm the oil
and normal operation will result. It is possible, however, to thin summer
weight oil with fuel oil, but this should be a second choice. We recommend
changing the hydraulic filter element once a year.
Flow Contro l V alve on the Infeed Auger : Incorporated on the infeed auger is a flow control valve. This valve divides the flov; of oil and enables the infeed auger to run at a variable speed with a constant torque.
A relief valve is located inside the reservoir. This valve will generally by-pass when the augers are jammed. Should the augers be low on power or run erratic, the valve could need adjustment. Normal operating pressure is 1800 to 2000 lbs.
n)
■r^
HAMMER DIAGRAM
Hanmers are installed in the rotor with two hammers between a pair of plates. There is a spacer in each opening between plates on the pins. The spacers keep the hammers to the sides so both hammers in the space won't track together.
When facing the mill and rotor, start at the end of the rotor and install the hammers on the pins to match the diagram below.
I
D-
4-
h
■jol- 4|o-
o
°h
oj—-
-4fc^4fD
U
W
Q
Ol
of|a
m
.{o
f
o
u
ff
~0|-
'-H°l
\o-
fo
to
H~W
r-
<£>
r\
(■r^
r^
9 10 11 12
13
14
101097
101100 100788
100789
25
26 010592
27 010417 l'^~'\ 28 100099
3/8-16 Lock Nut
Bearing Mount-MA
1" 2 Hole Flangette
1" Bearing Insert
5/16-18 X 3/4 Carriage Bolt
5/16-18 Lock Nut
Mixing Auger-85
Mixing Auger-100 & 120
Agitator Bar-2 Required
3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
3/8 Lockwasher
3/8-16 Lock Nut
3/8-16 Hex Nut
Short Flinger
1/4 X 1-1/2 Roll Pin
Washer-Gearbox Coupler
Coupler-MA
5/16-18 X 5/16 Allen HD SS
Coupler Pin
3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS
3/8 Lockwasher
3/8 Flatwasher
3/8-16 Lock Nut
Long Flinger
Mixing Auger Tube-85
Mixing Auger Tube-100
Mixing Auger Tube-120
Upper Brace-85 & 100
Upper Brace-120
Lower Brace-85
Lower Brace-100 & 120
3/8-16 x 1-1/2 HHCS
3/8-16 Lockwasher
3/8-16 Flatwasher
3/8-16 Hex Nut
Tank Window
Strip Caulk-1' Per Window
1/8 Alum. Rivet-4 Reqd.
Coupler Pin Complete
Grate-Cone. Hopper
1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS
1/4-20 Hex Nut
1/4 Lockwasher
3/8-16 x 1 Carriage Bolt
3/8 Lockwasher
3/8-16 Hex Nut
1-1/4" 2 Hole Flangette
1-1/4" Bearing Insert
Cover-Cone. Hopper
33
34
35
36
37'
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48 49
71
010530 010068 010066 010083 010064 010063 010062 010059 010058 010061 010057 010056
101029
100735
llL X 15 Inner Tube
15 X 8 Rim
Dust Cap
3/4-16 Castle Nut
Spindle Washer
Outer Cone
Outer Cup
Hub
Inner Cup
Wheel Bolt
Inner Cone
Seal
3/16 X 1-1/4 Cotter Pin
Spindle
1/2-13 X 3-1/2 HHCS
1/2 Flatwasher
1/2-13 Lock Nut
3/8-16 X 2 HHCS
3/8-16 Lock Nut
Spindle Clamp
1/2-20 X 1 HHCS Grade 5
1/2 Lockwasher
1/2-20 Lock Nut
1/2-20 Hex Nut
Cpt. Hub & Spindle Assy.
Tank Cover
Cone. Hopper Housing
Mounting Band
1/4 X 1/2 IND Hex HD Lag Screw
1/4-20 X 1-3/4 HHCS
1/4 Lockwasher
1/4-20 Hex Nut
Dust Collector
Upper Pipe-4 x 25
Upper Pipe-5 x 12-85 & 120
Upper pipe 5 x 24-100
5 X 45° Elbow
Horizontal Pipe w/Elbow
Bottom Support Band
Lower Pipe-5 x 27
Lower Pipe 4 x 22-85
Lower Pipe 4 x 32-100 & 120
#12 x 1/2 Hex Washer HD Screw
Cradle-Discharge Auger
1-1/4" Heavy 2 Hole Brg. Cpt.
1-1/4" 2 Hole Casting Only
1-1/4" Heavy Bearing Only
1/4-28 90° Grease Zerk
1/4-20 X 1-1/2 HHCS
TANK AND FRAME CONT'D
r
ITEM# PART#
71
DESCRIPTION
1/4 Lockwasher
1/4-20 Hex Nut
Dust Shield Plate
Dust Shield Washer
Tongue Jack
Frame Reinforcement
Mill Hitch
Tank & Frame-85
Tank & Frame-100
Tank & Frame-120
Complete Decal Kit-85
Complete Decal Kit-100
Complete Decal Kit-120
Bottom Flighting Extension
O,
r\
0>
/5^
85|
III"
(B@@&&&&@&®
r^
i
^
r^
r^.
,r~-^--
r^s
a/ / / / [//
HAMMER MILL
ITEM# PART#
r^.
14
15
r>
DESCRIPTION
Hammer Assy.w/Pins,Hammers,
Shaft,Nuts,Spacers,Roll Pins,
Plates
2" Mill Shaft
Balance Washer-Hammer Mill
as Required
Hammer Spacer
Mill Plate Spacer 7/8"
Mill Plate Spacer 15/16"
Mill Plate Spacer 1"
Hammer (32 in Set)
Mill Plate (17 in Set)
Hammer Pin (4 in Set)
RH Mill Nut
2" Bearing Cpt.
2" Bearing Housing Only
2" Bearing Insert
1/4-28 Str. Grease Zerk
1/4 X 1-1/4 Roll Pin
Hammer Mill Base
1/4-20 X 3/4 HHCS
1/4 Lockwasher
1/4-20 Hex Nut
1/4-20 X 1 HHCS
1/4 Lockwasher
1/4-20 Hex Nut
5/16-18 X 1 HHCS
5/16 Lockwasher
5/16-18 Hex Nut
Upper Fan Housing
3/8-16 X 1-1/4 SQ HD SS
Fan
Lower Fan Housing
Belt (14 in Set)
Big Pulley-540 RPM
Big Pulley-1000 RPM
1/2 X 4-1/2 Tapered Key
1-5/8" Bearing Cpt.
1-5/8" Bearing Housing Only
1-5/8" Bearing Insert 1/4-28 45° Grease Zerk 1-5/8 Jack Shaft
Cpt. Belly Auger-85 & 100
Cpt. Belly Auger-120
Small Pulley-540 RPM
Small Pulley-1000 RPM
2" Double Roller Bearing Cpt
3/8-24 Str. Grease Zerk
LH Mill Nut
Tail Nut
5/16-18 X 2 HHCS
5/16-18 Lock Nut
ITEM#
PART#
52
DESCRIPTION
Bolt Guide Cover Latch Bolt 1/2 Flatwasher 5/16-18 X 2 HHCS 5/16-18 Lock Nut LH Belly Auger-85 & 100 LH Belly Auger-120 Belly Auger Shaft-85 & 100 Belly Auger Shaft-120 Center Paddle RH Belly Auger-85 & 100 RH Belly Auger-120 3/32" Mill Screen 1/8" Mill Screen 5/32" Mill Screen 3/16" Mill Screen 1/4" Mill Screen 5/16" Mill Screen 3/8" Mill Screen 7/16" Mill Screen 1/2" Mill Screen 5/8" Mill Screen 3/4" Mill Screen 7/8" Mill Screen 1" Mill Screen 1-1/4" Mill Screen Flapper Hinge Pin Mill Flapper 1/4-20 X 5/8 RD HD MS 1/4 Lockwasher 1/4-20 Nut Infeed Chute Magnet
1/2 Flatwasher 1/8 X 1 Cotter Pin 7/16-14 X 1 HHCS 7/16-14 Lock Nut Flapper Stop Screw Mill Cover 1/4-20 X 1/2 HHCS 1/4 Lockwasher 1/4-20 Hex Nut Locking Arm Bracket , Chute Plate (Used In Place of Magnet) 1/2-13 X 2 HHCS 1/2 Lockwasher 1/2-13 Hex Nut Slide Tightener 5/8-11 Hex Nut Butte Plate Jack Shaft Tightener Bolt
HAMMER MILL CONT'D
ITEM# PART# DESCRIPTION
Tightener Nut-Chain Idler
1-1/4" 2 Hole Flangette
1-1/4" Bearing Insert
40-32 X 1-5/8" Srpocket-540 RPM
40-24 X 1-5/8" Sprocket-1000 RPM
#40 Drive Chain-70 Pitch
40-20 X 3/4" Sprocket
1/4-20 Hex Nut
1/4 Lockwasher
3/16 X 1-1/8 Key-Hyd. Pump
60-26 X 1-1/4" Sprocket
#60 Drive Chain-92 Pitch-540 RPM
#60 Drive Chain-108 Pitch-1000 RPM
1/4 Sq. X 1-1/2 Key
60-30 X 1-1/4" Sprocket-540 RPM
60-48 X 1-1/4" Sprocket-1000 RPM
69 5/8-11 X 2-1/2 HHCS 5/8 Flatwasher 5/8 Lockwasher
70 010196 #60 Chain Idler
71 100281 60-15 X 1-5/8" Sprocket
72 100282 3/8 x 5-1/4 Key
73 5/16-18 Lock Nut
74 100428 Handle-PTO Holder
r^
r^
DRIVE ASSEMBLIES
ITEM #
PART#
DESCRIPTION 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 Socket Head
Cap ■: Screw 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 Socket Head
Cap Screw Shaft Seal-7443 CR Cover Plate Rotor Plate Drive Shaft Rotor Idle Shaft Rotor Alignment Pin Rotor Housing Seal Kit Thumb Screw Handle
Roll Pin 3/16 X 7/8 Dial Plate O'Ring
Lock Pin Ass'y Tractor Yoke-100 HP Cross Kit-100 HP Yoke & Sq. Tractor End 100 HP Yoke & Sq.-IOOHP for Ser. 9305-
9311 and After 9315 Outer Shield-100 HP Outer Shield-100 Ser. 9305-
9311 and After 9315 Nylon Tube Lock Nylon Lock-Ser 9305-9311 and
After 9315 PTO Tractor Half-100 HP Inner Shield-100 HP Inner Shield-100 HP Ser. 9305-
9311 and After 9315 Nylon Bearing
Yoke & Tube Imp. End -100 HP Yoke & Tube-100 HP Ser. 9305-
9311 and After 9315 Implement Yoke - 100 HP 3/8-16 X 1/2 Allen Set Screw Mill PTO Half-IOOHP Complete PTO-100 HP CPT. 100 PTO Ser. 9305-9311
And After 9315 Drive Shaft-85 & 100 Drive Shaft-120 1/4 X 1-1/2 Key Coupler Chain Complete Connecting Link Chain Coupler Sprocket Seal K-18
Woodruff Key-Hard 2 Reqd. 3/8 Sq. X 1-3/8 Long-Hard Key
2 Reqd. Output Shaft-B 4119 Cover Gasket Cover Plug 3/8-18 NPT-Sq. Head
ITEM#
PART#
DESCRIPTON 3/8-18 NPT Cap-Fill 1/2 Hose Clamp-2 Reqd. Gearbox Fill Tube Seal K-25
Input Shaft-B 4118 Gearbox Oil Connection Gearbox Housing Only Stake Nut-D105 Cap K-155
3/8-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS 3/8 Flatwasher 3/8-16 Nut 1/2-13 X 1-1/4 HHCS 1/2 Lockwasher 1/2 Flatwasher Gearbox Mounting Bkt. Cone-14137A-4 Reqd. Cup-14276-4 Reqd. Snap Ring-4 Reqd. 17 Tooth Bevel Gear
2 Reqd. Stake Nut-Dl06 5/16-18 X 5/8 HHCS Drain Plug Tractor Yoke-73 HP Cross Kit-73 HP Yoke & Sq. Tractor
End-73 HP Outer Shield-73 HP Tractor PTO Half-73HP Inner Shield-73 HP Yoke & Tube Imp. End
7 3 HP Implement Yoke-73 HP 3/8-16 X 1/2 Allen Set
Screw Mill PTO Half-73 HP Complete PTO-73 HP Complet Durst Gearbox 1000 RPM Yoke-73 HP 1000 RPM Yoke-100 HP
/^^
DISCHARGE AND CROSS AUGERS
ITEM# PART#
8
9 10
11
100119
100178 100179 100180 100181 100182 100183 100184 100162 100153 100164 100165 100166 100167 100168
100170
101350 101351 101352
101353
100148 100149 100150 100151 100152 100153 100154
101354
r>
,Optional ,Optional ,Optional ,Optional ,Optional ,Optional
DESCRIPTION
Wind Hood
5/16-18 X 1-3/4 HHCS
5/16-18 Lock Nut
Complete 2' Ext.,Optional
Complete 3' Ext,
Complete 4' Ext.
Complete 5' Ext.
Complete 6' Ext.
Complete 7' Ext.
Complete 8' Ext.
2' Extension Auger Tube
3' Extension Auger Tube
4' Extension Auger Tube
5' Extension Auger Tube
6' Extension Auger Tube
7' Extension Auger Tube
8' Extension Auger Tube
1/4-20 x 1-1/2 HHCS Grade
1/4 Lockwasher
1/4-20 Hex Nut
2' & 3' Auger Ext. Clamp
(12" Clamp)
4' Auger Ext. Clamp (18")
5' Auger Ext. Clamp (24")
6' Auger Ext. Clamp (30")
7' & 8' Auger Ext. Clamp
(36")
2' Extension Auger
3' Extension Auger
4' Extension Auger
5' Extension Auger
6' Extension Auger
7' Extension Auger
8' Extension Auger
3/8-16 X 2 HHCS
3/8-16 Lock Nut
Stub Pipe, Extension
3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHCS
3/8 Lockwasher
3/8-16 Hex Nut
5/16-18 x 1-1/4 HHCS
5/16-18 Lock Nut
Roller Holder Clamp
Spacer Pipe
Cable Roller
Cradle Band
5/16-18 X 1-1/4 HHCS
5/16-18 Lock Nut
5/16 Flatwasher
3/8-16 X 1 HHCS
3/8-16 Lock Nut
12' Cable (10' Auger)
ITEM# 20
21 22
23 24 25
26
27
28
29
30 31
PART#
100123 100120 010025
010025 100124 100129 101367 101358 100191 101369 101370 100193 101372 100195
101013
100192
010021
101381
DESCRIPTION
15' Cable (12' Auger)
18' Cable (14' Auger)
Standard Winch
3/8-15 Hex Nut
3/8 Lockwasher
3/8 Flatwasher
Heavy Winch (Optional)
10' Discharge Augcr-85
12' Discharge Auger-100,120
14' Discharge Auger-Option
Cpt. 4' Folding Ext.-Option
Cpt. 6' Folding Ext.-Option
Cpt. 8' Fclding Ext.-Option
4' Folding Ext. Tube
6' Folding Ext. Tube
8' Folding Ext. Tube
4' & 6' Folding Clamp
Cpt. w/Hdwe.
8' Folding Clamp Cpt.
w/Hdwe.
Wind Hood-Folding Ext. &
Quick Detach Ext.
1" Bearing Insert
5/15-18 X 3/4 Carriage
Bolt
5/15 Lockwasher
5/15-18 Hex Nut
1" 3 Hole Flangette
4' & 6' Folding Clamp
Top Half
8' Folding Clamp' Top Half
1/8 X 1 Cotter Pin
Hinge Pin
Latch
3/8-15 X 1-1/2 HHCS Gr. 5
3/8-15 Locknut
4' & 5' Folding Clamp
Bottom Half
8' Folding Clamp Bottom
Half
Folding Ext. Auger Folding Ext. Auger Folding Ext. Auger Stub Shaft Cradle-Folding Ext.
Quick Detach Ext. Auger Quick Detach Ext. Auger Quick Detach Eyt. Auger Quick Detach Ext. Auger Quick Detach Ext. Auger Quick Detach Ext. Auger Quick Detach Elxt. Auger quick Detach Ext. Tube w/Clamp
DISCHARGE AND CROSS AUGERS CONT'D
ITEMt PART j>
100194
101305
43 100912
45 100196
46 101451 101452 101453 101454 101455 101456 101457
47 101450
40 50
51
52 53 55
56 57 50
59
60
101460
101461
101462
1Q1463
101464
100952 100110 100115
101307 101300 101309 101390 101391 101392 101393 101394 101395 100063 050226 050220 100062 100061 050111 101396 050121 100041 050072 050007
3'
4'
7' 0' 2'
101459 3'
4'
6'
7'
8
PESCRIPTION 6' Folding Ext Auger 0' Folding Ext Auger Stub Shaft Cradle-Folding Ext 2' Quick Detach Ext Auger
Quick Detach Ext Auger
Quick Detach Ext Auger 5' Quick Detach Ext Auger 6' Quick Detach Ext Auger
Quick Detach Ext Auger
Quick Detach Ext Auger
Quick Detach Ext Tube W/
Clamp
Quick Detach Ext Tube W/ Clamp
Quick Detach Ext Tube W/
Clamp
Quick Detach Ext Tube W/
Clamp
Quick Detach Ext Tube W/
Clamp
Quick Detach Ext Tabe W/
Clamp
Quick Detach Ext Tube W/
Clamp Roller Holder 10' DA Tube-05 Std. 12' DA Tube 100 & 120 Std.
05 Opt. DA Tube Option
Quie14.,Detach Ext Opt.
Quick Detach Ext Opt.
Quick Detach Ext Opt.
Quick Detach Ext Opt.
Quick Detach Ext Opt.
Quick Detach Ext Opt.
Quick Detach Ext Opt. Tightener Bolt Friction Screw 3/0-24 X 1-1/2 HHCS Gr 5 3/8-24 Locknut Swivel Clamp 2 Reqd. Drop Tube
1/2-13 X 1-1/2 HHCS Pipe Spacer 1/2-13 Locknut Cross Auger Cover Cpt. 3/0-16 X 1 HHCS 3/0 Flatwasher
ITEM # PART #
14'
2'
3'
4'
5'
6'
7'
0"
DESCRIPTION 3/8 Lockwasher 3/0-16 Nut
CA Tube After Ser. 7441 3/8-16 X 3/4 HHCS 3/8 Lockwasher 3/0-16 Hexnut Spr ing CA Cover Hinge Pin
CA Motor Mount Cover # 14x1/2 Sheet Metal
Screw Motor Coupler Cross Auger 3/16" Cable Clamp CA Clean Out Door #14x1/2 Sheet Metal
Screw 3 Hole Flangette 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS 5/16 Lockwasher 5/16-18 Nut Hinge Pin Handle Door CA Door
5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS 5/16-10 Locknut Arm Linkage Arm
r\
n
'^
DESCRIPTION Auger Shield Clamp Screw
Infeed 1/4-20 X 1-1/2 HHCS 1/4 Lockwasher 1/4-20 Nut Screw Infeed-Auger Clamp Half
Woodruff Key-1/4 x 1 Bolt Clamp Half 5/16-10 Nut Screw Infeed Tube Swivel Mount Tube Clamp 3/0-16 X 1-1/4 HHCS 3/0 Lockwasher 3/0-15 Nut Screw Infeed-Cradle 3/0-16 X 1 HHCS 3/0 Lockwasher 3/0-16 Nut
Left Half-Hopper Side 1/4-20 X 5/0 Rnd. Hd. M. S. 1/4 Lockwasher 1/4-20 Nut
Infeed Auger Trough-96"-120 Infeed Auger Trough-84"-85
and 100 3/0-16 X 3/4 HHCS 3/0-16 Locknut Right Half-Hopper Side 3/16 Cable Clamp 3/0 Flatwasher-Infeed Lock Spring-Infeed Lock Pin-Infeed Lock 1/0 X 1 Cotter Pin Shaft-Winch Roller Assy Roller-Winch Roller Assy Winch Support Channel 3/16 X 44 Winch Cable Heavy Duty Winch Complete Infeed Lock Assy Infeed Support Elbow 1/4 X 2 Cotter Pin 3/0-16 X 3-1/2 HHCS 3/8-16 Hex Locknut Hinge Pin
Tightener Plate-Swivel Handle-Sv/ivel Tightener Brace Rod 1/0 Hair Pin Clip 1/4 X 2 Cotter Pin
ITEM# PART#
DESCRIPTION
r^.
OPTIONS
ITEiM# PARTS
DESCRIPTION Complete Analog Scale Kit Complete Digital Scale Kit Horn-Analog Scale Horn-Digital Scale #14 X 1/2 Sheet Metal Screw Horn Bracket-Scale Analog Scale Indicator Digital Scale Indicator Warning Light Dracket Warning Light-Analog Scale Warning Light-Digital Scale Adapter-Analog Scale Cable Cover-Scale 1/4-20 X 3 HHCS 1/4-20 X 2-1/2 HHCS 1/4 Lockwasher 1/4-20 Nut LG. Grommet Scale Spindle 1/4-20 X 2 HHCS 1/4-20 Locknut Scale Spindle Clamp Small Grommet 2 Reqd. Wire Shield-05 & 100 Scale Wire Shield 120 Scale 5/16-10 X 1-1/4 HHCS 5/16 Lockwasher 5/16-10 Nut Wire Shield Dattery Dox Holder 1/4-20 x 1 HHCS GR 5 1/2-20 Locknut Tie Plate Mount-Weigh Bar Mounting Pad s Shield Hitch Weigh Bar Hitch Clevis Power Cord-Analog Power Cord-Digital Tractor Connector Shoulder Pad 3/4-10 X 4 HHCS 3/4-10 Nut 1/2-13x1-1/4 HHCS 1/2 Lockwasher 1/2 Flatwasher 1/2-13 Nut 1" Gate Valve 1" PVC Hose Barb Plastic Drop Tube
ITEM# P?lRT#
DESCRIPTION
a
n
\
9"^^
tt) §i fI ® -(ViiTim^
V^ ^ \
rt-i r*^ ro--
s 2 '^
:'i ^J :l'
'^"> ''iS J"^
^ -; ^ = s • J -1
loo ioooo**oo !oo I ooooooo
r^.
? ? s '
* ; •-
-lit
:>I>'>J;
* i -
> i
; > ^ ?. :. T; j'^ > » »
,n'-l»i/i»^vi<«**'»0> •('
ioooooobocoo'
> O ('- r^ O O C (1 O <
^ "i S 5 ? Sr *^ ^ ' o Ci c C O C O C c,